Student Government senate.truman.edu



Lower Level Student Union 100 East Normal Avenue Kirksville, MO 63501-4221

In Recognition of Andrew James Paulman

WHEREAS,

- Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of university policy and the fulfillment of the university mission; and
- Andrew Paulman is a senior Economics and Computer Science double major at Truman State University; and
- · Andrew has received his Associate of Science degree from Northwest Missouri State; and
- · Has served on Northwest Missouri State Student Government; and
- · Andrew has served on Truman State University Student Government since Fall 2011; and
- During his time as a Freshman at Truman State University, Andrew served as Voting Senator, External Affairs Chair, and was a member of the Student Affairs Committee, Purple Friday Committee, the President's Health and Wellness Committee, and the CSI's Student Organization Approval Committee; and
- During his Sophomore year, Andrew was elected Voting Senator and later resigned to accept an internship at the United States Embassy in London; and
- During his Junior year, Andrew served as a Voting Senator, External Affairs Chair, and served as a Senate Representative to Funds Allotment Council; and
- During his Senior year, Andrew was elected President of the Student Association; and
- As President, Andrew promoted the concerns of the Student Association, regularly met with Truman State University administration, and various campus organizations; and
- Andrew has played a pivotal role in multiple policy changes, including advocating for an increase in the Athletic Fee, working closely with the Environmental Affairs Committee to develop an Environmental Sustainability Fee, creating the Sexual Assault Prevention Ad Hoc Committee, working with the Campus Diversity Committee to support the building of international flagpoles and multilingual maps, and amending the by-laws of the Funds Allotment Council; and
- · Andrew has devoted countless hours to representing the Student Association; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

- That Student Government, on behalf of the Student Association, express its sincere gratitude to Andrew Paulman for his service to Truman State University; and
- Student Government wishes Andrew Paulman the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT OF TRUMAN STATE UNIVERSITY DIRECTS THAT,

Additional copies of this resolution are disseminated to Andrew Paulman and his parents.
Passed April 19, 2015

Molly Ann Turner President of the Student Association